

# 세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 3 회 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항      | 예 산 액      |          | 기 정 액      |          | 비 교 증 감   |        |
|----------------|------------|----------|------------|----------|-----------|--------|
|                |            | 구성비      |            | 구성비      |           | 증감률    |
| 총 계            | 93,522,151 | 100.00 % | 91,885,066 | 100.00 % | 1,637,085 | 1.78%  |
| 200 세외수입       | 6,537,684  | 6.99 %   | 6,525,946  | 7.10 %   | 11,738    | 0.18%  |
| 210 경상적세외수입    | 551,138    | 0.59 %   | 539,400    | 0.59 %   | 11,738    | 2.18%  |
| 211 재산임대수입     | 125,700    | 0.13 %   | 125,700    | 0.14 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 212 사용료수입      | 20,000     | 0.02 %   | 20,000     | 0.02 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 216 이자수입       | 405,438    | 0.43 %   | 393,700    | 0.43 %   | 11,738    | 2.98%  |
| 220 임시적세외수입    | 5,986,546  | 6.40 %   | 5,986,546  | 6.52 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 222 부담금        | 851,500    | 0.91 %   | 851,500    | 0.93 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 223 과징금및과태료등   | 2,967,500  | 3.17 %   | 2,967,500  | 3.23 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 224 기타수입       | 266,546    | 0.29 %   | 266,546    | 0.29 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 225 지난연도수입     | 1,901,000  | 2.03 %   | 1,901,000  | 2.07 %   | 0         | 0.00%  |
| 500 보조금        | 37,077,020 | 39.65 %  | 37,312,509 | 40.61 %  | △235,489  | △0.63% |
| 510 국고보조금등     | 36,449,470 | 38.97 %  | 36,714,638 | 39.96 %  | △265,168  | △0.72% |
| 511 국고보조금등     | 36,449,470 | 38.97 %  | 36,714,638 | 39.96 %  | △265,168  | △0.72% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등   | 627,550    | 0.67 %   | 597,871    | 0.65 %   | 29,679    | 4.96%  |
| 521 시·도비보조금등   | 627,550    | 0.67 %   | 597,871    | 0.65 %   | 29,679    | 4.96%  |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 49,907,447 | 53.36 %  | 48,046,611 | 52.29 %  | 1,860,836 | 3.87%  |
| 710 보전수입등      | 35,823,031 | 38.30 %  | 35,495,440 | 38.63 %  | 327,591   | 0.92%  |
| 711 잉여금        | 35,823,031 | 38.30 %  | 35,495,440 | 38.63 %  | 327,591   | 0.92%  |
| 720 내부거래       | 14,084,416 | 15.06 %  | 12,551,171 | 13.66 %  | 1,533,245 | 12.22% |
| 721 전입금        | 14,084,416 | 15.06 %  | 12,551,171 | 13.66 %  | 1,533,245 | 12.22% |